BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

The Office of the Public Counsel, )
COMPLAINANT

V. Case No. WC-2014-0138

— e N

Missouri-American Water Company, )
RESPONDENT )

THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL'S RESPONSE
TO STAFF'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

COMES NOW the Office of the Public Counsel (Pullicunsel) and for its Response to
Staff’'s Motion for Extension of Time, states adduis:
1. On March 7, 2014, the Staff of the Missouri Pul8iervice Commission (Staff) filed a
Motion for Extension of Time requesting an extensa$ time, up to and including March 14,
2014, to file its Staff Report in this matter.
2. Public Counsel now states that it has no objedtdbtaff's request.
WHEREFORE, Public Counsel respectfully submits its Response.
Respectfully submitted,
OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL
/sl Christina L. Baker
By:
Christina L. Baker (#58303)
Deputy Public Counsel
P O Box 2230
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-5565

(573) 751-5562 FAX
christina.baker@ded.mo.gov




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that copies of the foregoing haeen mailed, emailed or hand-delivered to the
following this 7" day of March, 2014:

Office of the Public Counsel
Christina Baker

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Missouri-American Water
Company

Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Richard & LeaAnn Perkins
Richard Perkins

614 Stoneykirk

Reeds Spring, MO 65737-9239

Robert Zignego

Robert Zignego

2804 Pine Ridge Blvd.
Red Wing, MN 55066
zignego5193@msn.com

Roland R. & Barbara J. Orle
Barbara Orle
605 Stoneykirk

Reeds Spring , MO 65737-9239
rolandbarb55@gmail.com

William R. Kennedy
William Kennedy

124 Silver Oak Way
Branson West, MO 65737
wrk8119@gmail.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Kevin Thompson

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov

Missouri-American Water
Company

Timothy W Luft

727 Craig Road

St. Louis, MO 63141
Timothy.Luft@amwater.com

Richard Kelly

Richard Kelly

111 Silver Way

Branson West, MO 65737
msgtkelly@live.com

Roger and Richard Neameyer
Roger Neameyer

33 Slice Drive

Branson West, MO 65737
rsneameyer@hotmail.com

Terral Klaassen
Terral Klaassen
Route 1 Box 31
Hydro, OK 73048
terrallkl@hotmail.com

Clifton DeLane Dunn
Clifton Dunn

1207 Ledgeston Circle
Branson West , MO 65737
cddunn@threeddd.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Office General Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Neil and Susan Smith

Neil and Susan Smith

110 Silver Oak Way

Reeds Spring , MO 65737-9270

Robert Bangert
Robert Bangert
1304 Stoney Creek Ln.

Reeds Spring, MO 65737-9273

Roger and Richard Neameyer
Richard Neameyer

33 Slice Drive

Branson West, MO 65737
rsneameyer@hotmail.com

William D. Perryman

William D Perryman

1401 Stoneycreek Circle #16
Branson West, MO 65737-9240
perrypersons@yahoo.com

Derf Manthe

Derf Manthe

37 Bogey Lane

Branson West, MO 65737
dmanthe@suddenlink.net



Don R. Van Meter

Don R Van Meter

913 Silver Bluff Circle
Branson West, MO 65737
dmeter@aol.com

Gerard W. & Carol K. Gerhart
Carol Gerhart
923 Silver Bluff Circle

Branson West, MO 65737

Jack R. King

Jack R King

704 Ledges Way

Branson West, MO 65737
jackking@centurytel.net

John W. Graham

John Graham

70 Cantwell Lane

P.O. Box 2183

Branson West, MO 65737-2183
scgral@hotmail.com

Mike and Ann Youngs

Mike and Ann Youngs

617 Crossing Dr.

Reeds Spring, MO 65737
youngs81282@suddenlink.net

Gary Absher

Gary Absher

56 Mountain View Ct.
Branson West, MO 65737
glabsher@juno.com

Harlan Schmitgen
Harlan Schmitgen

106 Cabana Ct.

Reeds Spring, MO 65737
hjms@suddenlink.net

James G. Swinehart
James G Swinehart
281 Mountain View CT.

Branson West, MO 65737-9451

Larry Tongate

Larry Tongate

829 Forest Lake Drive
Branson West, MO 65737
[tongate@gmail.com

Gerald L. Swinehart
Gerald L Swinehart

242 Mountain View Ct.
Branson West, MO 65737
swinehartgl@gmail.com

Hugh and Jean Mackenzie
Jean Mackenzie
343 Limestone Dr.

Branson West, MO 65737

Jill Faeth
Jill Faeth
1231 West Gregory Blvd.

Kansas City, MO 64114-1125
jfaetl@amfam.com

Lon R McLauchlin
Lon McLauchlin
204 Silver Oak Lane

Reeds Springs, MO 65737

/s/ Christina L. Baker




